(2) adults 45 or over with only 
a cell phone. with only a cell ph0ne; (3) adults aged 45 or older with a landline; and (4) adults 
aged 45 or older who only have a cell phone.12 Ultimately, this survey’s sample was of 1,005 adult 
registered voters living in Tennessee. Seven hundred and ninety eight (798) interviews were 
conducted by landline and 207 were conducted via cell phone. 

As many as five attempts were made to contact every sampled telephone number. The sample was 
released for interviewing in replicates, which are representative subsamples of the larger sample.